common carrier receiving or loading point equipped to transport such 
load; provided, however, that in no event except by special permit, 
as hereinabove specifically provided, shall the length of said vehicles 
exceed fifty-five (55) feet or the weight of such loads exceed fourteen 
thousand (14,000) pounds; and provided further, that the limita-
tions imposed by this act upon weight per inch width of tire shall 
apply to all such vehicles and loads; . .

There are highways of concrete and other rigid and 
semi-rigid types of construction, and also bridges, capable